APPENDIX D

BID FORM

NOTE: Any Alteration or Addition to the Bid Form May Invalidate the Bid

TO: THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL MEMBERS OF THE CITY OF BEVERLY HILLS

The undersigned, having carefully examined the site conditions and the Contract Documents for

CIVIC CENTER SIGNAGE PROJECT

HEREBY PROPOSES AND AGREES to commence the Work per the Agreement; to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, transportation, service, sales taxes, and other costs necessary to complete the Work as specified herein from the date of Notice To Proceed, in strict conformity with the Contract Documents, at prices indicated below.

1.0 TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID Item Description: Base Bid scope of work shall include all materials, fabrication and installation of new signs.

Bidder agrees to provide and install all base bid work as shown on the Drawings and described in the Specifications including General Conditions, licenses, permits, fees, taxes, overhead, bond and insurance for the total lump sum of:

s One-tundred twenty four thousand two hundred Fifty -
Dollars (in words- printed)
s 124,250.00
Dollars (in figures)

NOTE: In the case of any discrepancy between words and figures, the words shall prevail.

- 2.0 ALTERNATE BIDS None
- 3.0 UNIT PRICES Bidder shall submit unit prices for the following sign types. City shall have the option to exclude any sign type from the contract, and Total Lump Sum Base Bid shall be adjusted accordingly to reflect such sign types to be omitted.

SIGN TYPE 02-01	
\$12,000.co	Tucke thousand -
Dollars (in words- printed)	Dollars (in figures)
SIGN TYPE 03-01 \$ \(\bar{2} 0000.00 \)	Twelve thousand
Dollars (in words- printed)	Dollars (in figures)
SIGN TYPE 04-01 \$ Z1, 000, 00 Dollars (in words- printed)	Therety are thousand Dollars (in figures)
SIGN TYPE 05-01 \$ 15,000 00 Dollars (in words- printed)	Effect thousand Dollars (in figures)
SIGN TYPE 05-02 \$ \(\sigma_0 \cdot 0^2 \)	Fifteen Howard -
Dollars (in words- printed)	Dollars (in figures)
\$ 1, you . co Dollars (in words- printed)	Four thousand Dollars (in figures)
\$1,500. ∞	fifteen hundred
Dollars (in words- printed)	Dollars (in figures)
SIGN TYPE 14-01 \$ 975.00	One-hundred seventy five Dollars (in figures)
Dollars (in words- printed)	Dollars (in figures)

4.0 TIME OF PERFORMANCE - Contractor proposes to complete the Work, including the accepted Alternatives, within the calendar days specified in the Bid Package, commencing from the Date of Notice To Proceed.

5.0 **DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS/SUPPLIERS**

In accordance with the "Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act", Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, each Bidder shall list below the dollar amount, name, location and trade of each Subcontractor or Supplier who will perform work, labor, render service or provide and install material and/or equipment to the Contractor in the construction of the Work in an amount <u>in excess of one-half of one percent</u> (0.5%) of the Contractor's total Bid (Example: one-half of one percent (0.5%) of a \$1,500,000 project is equal to \$7,500). Only one Subcontractor for each such trade shall be listed. If the Contractor fails to specify a Subcontractor for any portion of the Work to be performed under the Contract, he shall be deemed to have agreed to perform such portion himself, and he shall not be permitted to subcontract that portion of the Work. For the convenience of the Contractor, rounding-off values to the nearest thousand dollars is permitted.

NOTICE:	Penalties for violations of the Subletting and be enforced by the City for failure to list subcor	Subcontracting Fair Practices Act will
NOTES:		

(1) SUBMISSION PROCEDURES:

- a. Upon submission of bid documents: Complete the forms as much as possible, but at a minimum include the Subcontractors/Suppliers name.
- b. Incomplete forms turned in upon submission of Bids by Contractors will lead to the Bids of said Contractors being declared <u>non-responsive</u>.
- (2) Some of the trades listed may not be providing Work in excess of one-half of one percent (0.5%) of your Bid. In that case, indicate which trade the Work is to be included under.
- (3) In all cases, if the Work is to be provided by the General Contractor's (your) forces, indicate this by listing your company name in the space provided for the Subcontractor's name.
- (4) In accordance with requirements above, Contractor shall use the following form to list the Subcontractors or Suppliers:

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS/SUPPLIER FORM

CSI	TRADE	SUBCONTRACTORS/ SUPPLIERS NAME	LICENSE #
03300	conacte	Isage martin concrete	800624
OUUSD	mesony	BRDGANE	715197
iotoo	Signs	THI Electric sign	803133
	O		

Respectively submitted,

SECTION 6: SIGNATURE PAGE AND LEGAL STATUS

Bild proposal by A Good Sign and Grants Continue (Name of Firm) Legal status of bidder: Please check the appropriate box A. Corporation : State of Incorporation continue : B. Partnership : List Names : DBA : State full name : DBA : State full name : DBA : DBA : Signature of Bidder : DBA : DBA : Signature of Bidder : DBA :	6. Signature Page and Legal Status . The undersigned certifies that he is an official legally authorize bind his firm and to enter into a contract should the City accept this proposal.
A. Corporation ; State of Incorporation ; State of Incorporation ; State of Incorporation ; State full name ; List Names ; DBA ; State full name	Bid proposal by A Good Sign and Graphics (Name of Firm)
B. Partnership; List Names	Legal status of bidder: Please check the appropriate box
B. Partnership; List Names	A. Corporation ; State of Incorporation confirma ;
Signature of Bidder Book and Code (Authorized Signature) Signature of Bidder Title Title (Authorized Signature) Address 210 South a con street City Souto and Zip 92004 Telephone (74) 444 466 Signed this 30th day of order 2012 Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda:	
Signature of Bidder Bod Robert (Authorized Signature) Signature of Bidder Title (Authorized Signature) Address 210 South Sugan Street City South and Zip 92004 Telephone (74) 444-4466 Signed this day of 2012 Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda:	A [*]
Signature of Bidder	D. Other; Explain
Address 210 South sucon street	Signature of Bidder Book Robot Cech Title President (Authorized Signature)
Address 210 South sucon street	Signature of BidderTitleTitle
Signed this	
Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda:	Telephone (714) 444-4466
	Signed this day of
ADDENDUM NO. BIDDER'S INITIALS P.P. T.A.	Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda:
1 2 72.9°	ADDENDUM NO. BIDDER'S INITIALS
	$\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{R.p.}{2}$

6.

SECTION 7: ADDITIONAL FORMS

7. Additional Forms

- a. Experience Form
- b. Affidavit of Non-Collusion
- c. Statement Acknowledging Obligation To Comply With California Labor Laws
- d. Bid Bond
- e. Faithful Performance Bond
- f. Payment Bond
- g. Certificate of Insurance
- h. Bidder's Check List

EXPERIENCE FORM

Bidders must complete the following Experience Form and submit all required information. Bidder's failure to fully complete the form or to adequately respond to the questions will render the bid non-responsive and are grounds for rejection by the City Council.

Bidders shall have experience in performing work for public facilities that are comparable to the work specified by this bid package, such as governmental, municipal or university facilities. City shall determine, in its sole discretion, what constitutes comparable projects. Bidder's failure to meet the minimum specific qualifications required herein and accurately represent bidder's past project experience will render the bid non-responsive and are grounds for rejection by the City Council.

LICENSING

1)	•	rade categories in which your organization is legally qualified to do business and inc numbers if applicable.	dicate
	State:	California	

Category:
License:
Class:

Cla

GENERAL EXPERIENCE

2) List the categories of work that your organization normally performs with its own forces.

i) Trades: Signore

- 3) Claims and Suits: (if the answer to any of the questions below is yes, attach details)
 - i) Has your organization ever failed to complete any work awarded to it?
 - ii) Are there any judgment, claims, arbitration proceedings or suits pending or outstanding against your organization or its officers?
 - iii) Has your organization filed any lawsuits or requested arbitration with regard to construction contracts within the last five years?
 - iv) Has your organization ever been cited for violation in complying with the Prevailing Wage requirements?

4) Within the last five years, has any officer or principal of your organization ever been an officer or principal of another organization when it failed to complete a construction contract? (If the answer is yes, attach details)



- 5) On a separate sheet, list the major construciton projects your organization has in progress, giving the name of project, owner, contract amount, percent complete and scheduled completion date.
 - i) State total worth of work in progress and under contract:

\$1,850,000,00

6) On a separate sheet, list the cumulative experience and present commitments of the key individuals of your organization.

SPECIFIC QUALIFICATIONS

- 7) Within the last five years, list at least three (3) projects exceeding \$500,000 your organization has completed involving public facilities, which include similar trade categories. On a separate sheet, provide the following project information for the projects listed:
 - (a) Project owner (municipal or governmental agency)
 - (b) Owner's representative (current contact information including phone number)
 - (c) Original contract amount
 - (d) Final contract amount (including all change orders)
 - (e) Contract start date (Notice to Proceed)
 - (f) Final date of completion
 - (g) List of similar trade categories

Project i) Orly of PATICAD awarrange Stenage Project

Project ii) ITUINE Unley coolege was finding project

Project iii) ITUINE Great Park

REFERENCES

- 8) Trade references: (provide on a separate sheet)
- 9) Bank references: (provide on a separate sheet)



References

Customer / Project Owner: Hunt Design and City of Rancho Cucamonga

Phone: (626) 793-7847 or (909) 477-2700 x 2059

Project Contact: Insung Kim / Donna Finch

Address: 10500 Civic Center Drive, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 Scope: Freestanding Directional Signs and Wayfinding Monument Signage

Project Completed: 12/2010

Fabrication Techniques: Monument and Pole Mounted Aluminum Wayfinding Signs-

Including Metal Fabrication, Screenprinting, and Painting

Original Construction Cost: \$200,000.00 Final Construction Cost: \$220,000.00 Similar Trade Categories: 10400, 03300

School District / Project Owner: Irvine Valley College

Project Contact: Jeffrey Hurlburt

Address: 5500 Irvine Center Dr Irvine, CA 92604

Phone Number: (949) 451-5546

Project Name: Irvine Valley Wayfinding Project # 304

Original Construction Cost: \$314,000.00 Final Construction Cost \$ 295,000.00

Scope of Project: Fabrication and Installation of Monument Signage, Metal Lettering,

Demolition of 14 Existing Signs, and Installation of ASI Modulex Directional

Wayfinding Signs

Fabrication Techniques: Metal Aluminum Monuments, Production of Vinyl for

Wayfinding, Finial Machine Posts, Etc.

Completion Date- 1/10/2012

Original Scheduled Completion Date – 1/28/2012

Similar Trade Categories: 10400, 03300

School District / Project Owner: Irvine Great Park

Project Contact: Michael Taylor / Great Park Design Studio

Address: 15360 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA

Phone: (949) 733-3061

Original Contract Amount: \$200,000.00 Final Contact Amount: \$220,000.00 Contract Start Date: March 2008 Date of Completion: October 2008 List of Similar Trade Categories: 10400



2110 S. Susan Street, Santa Ana, California 92704 P 714-444-4466 F 714-444-4431

Current Project List

GC	Projects	Contract Amount	Project Owner
3D Construction	2011 Hunt Park Pool Building Renovation	12,380.00	City of Riverside
ACC Contractors	2011 Covina /NorthView High School	15,275.00	Covina Valley USD
ASR	2010 Rancho Cucamonga Middle School		
ASR	Crafton Hills College Lighting 2011 Improvments	95,000.00	Crafton Hills Community College District
Ai Shankle Construction	2010 Kramer Middle School	7,770.00	Placentia USD
Al Shankle Construction	2010 Valencia High School	2,700.00	Placentia USD
Aztec Consultants	2012 Mission College Child Care	5,600.00	
Blair Rasmussen Construction	Rim of the World High School- Interior 2011 Impr	9,750.00	
Belaire West			
Landscaping	2010 Great Park	1,740.00	OC Parks City of Irvine
Best Quality Painting	2010 Workman HS		
BVI	2011 Wilson Elementary	3,775.00	
BRCO Constructors	2011 James Lick HS Building 500	2,280.00)
Bornel Construction	San Bernardino Metrolink Parking 2010 Structure		
BRCO Constructors	2011 City of Benicia Commerce Center	22,040.00	
Cal Pacific	2010 Peralta Community College	8,250.00	<u> </u>
Camco Pacific	2010 Westminster Chamber of Commerce		
Cavecche Engineering	2010 Palos Verde HS		
City of Rancho			
Cucamonga	2010 City of Rancho Cucamonga		
City of Westminster	2010 City of Westminster		
Dalke & Sons Construction	2010 Hoffer & Hemmerling Elementary		
Delmac Construction Dev		16,500.00	
DEZ Construction	2010 Logan Elementary	3,415.00	
D.L. Falk Construction	2011 Yerba Buena High School	3,525.00	
DPR Builders	2011 Norwood Elementary	9,900.00	
Doug Wall	Lincoln Elementary		
Edge Development	2011 UCLA South Campus	7,145.00	1
Edge Development	2012 Downtown Riverside Fire Station No 1	20,950.00	City of Riverside
El Camino College Purchasing	2010 El Camino College		
Erickson - Hall Construction	2010 Nogales High School	870.00	
F. H. Paschen		670.00	
F. H. Pascheri Faulk Construction	2010 Central LA High School #1 2012 James Lick HS Building 500	1,780,00	
		1,780.00	
Fernandez and Sons	2010 Moreland	0.000.00	
Fordyce Construction	2011 South Western Comm College Snack Bar		Own invoice form
GCCI	2012 Cali Calmecac Language Academy	9,200.00	1
George Hopkins	2010 Glendale Adult Recreation		
Golden Sun Firm & Co	2010 Erwin Elementary		LAUSD
GRD Construction	2010 Oxnard College		
Harik Construction	2011/ 2012 Baldwin Stocker Elementary School	10,025.00	
Harib Canata wiles	2011/ Rialto Unified School Districts	0.040.00	
Harik Construction	2012 Modernizations	6,210.00	
Hensel Phelphs	2012 Central Region #22	101,000.00	LAUSD
Horizons	2010 Prima Descha		
sec	2011/ 2012 Citrus High School	90 000 00	Fontana USD
lan Thomas Group			
	2011 Woodland Hills Elementary School	2,000.00	
an Thomas Group	2011 Dorsey High School		LAUSD
an Thomas Group	2011 South Gate HS		LAUSD
nland Empire Archtectural	2010 Goddard Middle School		

Projects	Contract Amount	Project Owner
2010 Nystrom Elementary School	9,300.00	
2010 Jurupa Valley Aquatic	61,086.00	County of Riverside
		Victor Valley USD
	9 660 00	TICKS THINGS COD
		Cal Poly Pomona
	13,000.00	Cai Foly Folliona
	42.000.00	
	13,000.00	
2011 Paramount HS		
2011 Carlsbad HS	35.000.00	Carlsbad Unified School Dist
		Covina Valley USD
		communication cons
		LAUSD
2010 Sail Fartando Figil School		LA County Dept, Publi
2012 LA County Fire Station #132	13,000.00	
2012 I & County Sire Station #128	13,000,00	LA County Dept. Public
		TTING
	13,500.00	441-4-14-19-4
Adelanto Unified School District 2012 (Schools)	32,000.00	Adelanto Unified School Dist
2010 La Canada High School Modernization	6,400.00	
	27,095,00	LAUSD
	54,000.00	UCLA
	14 500 00	UCLX
	11,580.00	
	19,500.00	
	6,025,00	
		County of Riverside
		County of San
	5,600.00	Bernardino
2011 Highland Police Station		
2011/	84 700 00	Tomaso LICD
	01,700.00	TOTALICE USU
	3,150.00	
2010 Oceanside Harbor Aquatics Center	1,600.00	
2012 Hoover High School ADA Upgrades	66,745.00	SAN DIEGO USD
Madison High School Upgrade Stadium	66,745.00	
	66,745.00	SAN DIEGO USD
Madison High School Upgrade Stadium 2011 Complex		SAN DIEGO USD
Madison High School Upgrade Stadium 2011 Complex 2011/ Morse High School Athletic Field 2012 Modernization	27,415.00	SAN DIEGO USD SAN DIEGO USD South Community
Madison High School Upgrade Stadium 2011 Complex 2017 Monse High School Athletic Field 2012 Modernization 2011 Irvine Valley College Way Finding	27,415.00 314,000.00	SAN DIEGO USD SAN DIEGO USD South Community College Dist
Madison High School Upgrade Stadium 2011 Complex 2017 Morse High School Athletic Field 2012 Modernization 2011 Invine Valley College Way Finding 2010 Shandon Safety Roadside Rest Area	27,415.00	SAN DIEGO USD SAN DIEGO USD South Community College Dist
Madison High School Upgrade Stadium 2011 Complex 2011 Morse High School Athletic Field 2012 Modernization 2011 Irvine Valley College Way Finding 2010 Shandon Safety Roadside Rest Area 2010 Solvang Elamentary	27,415.00 314,000.00	SAN DIEGO USD SAN DIEGO USD South Community College Dist
Madison High School Upgrade Stadium 2011 Complex 2011 Monse High School Athletic Field 2012 Modernization 2011 Irvine Valley College Way Finding 2010 Shandon Safety Roadside Rest Area 2010 Solvang Elamentary 2011 George Washington Elementary	27,415.00 314,000.00 4,485.00	SAN DIEGO USD SAN DIEGO USD South Community College Dist
Madison High School Upgrade Stadium 2011 Complex 2011 Monse High School Athletic Field 2012 Modernization 2011 Irvine Valley College Way Finding 2010 Shandon Safety Roadskie Rest Area 2010 Solvang Elementary 2011 George Washington Elementary 2012 Bell Education Center	27,415.00 314,000.00	SAN DIEGO USD SAN DIEGO USD South Community College Dist
Madison High School Upgrade Stadium 2011 Complex 2011 Complex 2011 Mores High School Athletic Field 2012 Modernization 2011 Irvine Valley College Way Finding 2010 Shandon Safety Roadside Rest Area 2010 Solvang Elamentary 2011 George Washington Elementary 2012 Bell Education Center 2012 Solvang Region HS #10	27,415.00 314,000.00 4,485.00 37,200.00	SAN DIEGO USD SAN DIEGO USD South Community College Dist
Madison High School Upgrade Stadium 2011 Complex 2011 Monse High School Athletic Field 2012 Modernization 2011 Irvine Valley College Way Finding 2010 Shandon Safety Roadskie Rest Area 2010 Solvang Elementary 2011 George Washington Elementary 2012 Bell Education Center	27,415.00 314,000.00 4,485.00	SAN DIEGO USD SAN DIEGO USD South Community College Dist
Madison High School Upgrade Stadium 2011 Complex 2011 Complex 2011 Mores High School Athletic Field 2012 Modernization 2011 Irvine Valley College Way Finding 2010 Shandon Safety Roadside Rest Area 2010 Solvang Elamentary 2011 George Washington Elementary 2012 Bell Education Center 2012 Solvang Region HS #10	27,415.00 314,000.00 4,485.00 37,200.00	SAN DIEGO USD SAN DIEGO USD South Community College Dist LAUSD LAUSD Coast Community
	2010 Nystrom Elementary School 2010 Jurupa Velley Aquatic 2011 Project Pride 2011 Sports Village Phase I Soccer 2012 Apple Valley North 2010 Monticial Youth Center 2011 MK Kellogg Arabian 2010 El Camino College 2011 21st Century Schools 2010 Plays Vista 2010 Plays Vista 2011 Paramount HS 2011 Paramount HS 2011 Carlabad HS 2011 Carlabad HS 2010 Covine HS Gym 2010 Raymond Elementary 2010 San Fernando High School 2012 LA County Fire Station #132 2012 Whitney Adelanto Unified School District 2012 (Schools) 2010 La Canada High School Modernization 2011 Mecca Boys & Gifst Citub 2011 Central Region #21 2011 Rincon Intermediate Modernization 2011 Price Station #128 2011 UCLA Parking 2010 Downey HS 2010 Downey HS 2010 Tirst Avenue Middle School 2012 Cumberland ES Renovation 2011 National City Middle School 2011 National City Middle School 2011 National City Middle School 2011 University Community Park 2011 Inland Velley Dept 2011 Inland Velley Dept 2011 Highland Police Station	Projects

BANK REFERENCE

Bank of America 2600 San Miguel Drive Newport Beach, CA

Account Number: 12053412328

BONDING REFERENCE South Coast Surety 1031 Calle Recodo, Ste D San Clemente, CA 92673

Phone: 949.361.1692 Fax: 949.361.9926

Union Bank (Line of Credit) Contact: Hamy Sharifi Irvine Priority Office 17951 MacCarthur Blvd Irvine CA 92614

Ph: 949.250-0582 Fax: 949.250.0102

Email: hamy.sharifi@unionbank.com

MAJOR TRADE REFERENCES

- Gemini, 103 Mesing Way, Cannon Falls, MN 55009 Phone (877) 702-5559 Fax (507) 263-4865
- Mohawk Sign Systems, 5 Dandreano Drive, Amsterdam, NY 12010 Phone (518) 842- 5303 Fax (518) 842- 5306

Sign-Mart, 640 N. Cypress Street, Orange CA 92867 Phone (714) 532-7100 Adam Fax (714) 744-0077

CalComp Graphic Solutions, 6703 International Avenue, Cypress CA 90630 Phone (714) 816-2200 - Lisa Fax (714) 816-2205



Company Information

In This Section

· About A Good Sign

About A Good Sign

It is extremely important to us that our clients know whom they are doing business with. Once you take the time to find out what we are all about, we are confident you will like what you see.

Richard Abedi, CEO of A Good Sign, has over 8 years of sign experience working on many corporate accounts including Nextel, Cingular Wireless, H & R Block, and several other national accounts.

Some recent projects included the Irvine Great Park, Pierce College, and the City of Rancho Cucamonga. We have worked with many prominent construction companies such as CW Driver, McCarthy Construction, and Erickson Hall Construction.

Mr. Abedi received his Bachelor of Arts from Arizona State University with a concentration in

Communications, and his MBA from Keller School of Management with a concentration in Marketing, graduating with honors.

Mr. Abedi has worked in the financial and advertising markets on a national scale working with many Fortune 500 companies. He currently holds a D-42 and C-45 electrical sign license. Richard takes pride in hiring individuals with exemplary experience in the sign business, and delivering that same exemplary service to our clients.

2110 S. Susan St. Santa Ana, CA 92704



Phone: 714-444-4466 **Fax:** 714-444-4431

E-mail: richard@agoodsign.com

Hours of operation: Mon - Fri 9AM to 5PM

Go To...

Custom signs, monument signs, magnetic signs, ada signs, channel letter

2110 S. Susan St. • Santa Ana, CA

92704

Phone: 714-444-4466 • Fax: 714-444

-4431

richard@agoodsign.com

A Good Sign

2110 S. Susan Street, Santa Ana, California 92704
P 714-444-4466 F 714-444-4431

About Us

We have been providing products & services to individuals, non-profit organizations and

corporations in the Orange County, Los Angeles, & San Diego area for over 10 years.

A Good Sign specializes in the design, production, and installation of high quality

outdoor and indoor signage. We are determined to provide you with original solutions,

incomparable service, superior craftsmanship.

We produce quality signage, architectural, interior, directional, building, lobby,

monument, HOA, ADA, dimensional letters & logo's, vinyl lettering, large

& grand format printing, casted plaques & letters, evacuation, light boxes

& more. Exceptional service is our standard.

Richard Abedi

and Reli

President

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT (TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID)

State of California)
) ss.
County of Los Angeles)
bid that the bid is not made in the interest of	first duly sworn, deposes and says that he or she is A Card Sign and GAMS the party making the foregoing or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the bidder has not
directly or indirectly induced or solicited any o	ther bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or
indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agr	eed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or that
anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidde	r has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement,
communication, or conference with anyone to	fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any
overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price	e, or of that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against
the public body awarding the contract of anyone	e interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained
in the bid are true; and, further, that the bidder	has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any
breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or	divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not
pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, con	mpany, association, organization, bid depository, or to any member
or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or share	n bid.
	Babak Richard Abadi NAME
	president

See ATTAChed copy (T. p) Willip B. 1- 10/3/112

October 31,2012

 $\{\{\Omega\}\}_{s\in \Omega(E)}$

State of California	
State of California	
County of OKANGE SS	S.
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on	this 31 day of 0t, 2012, by
	, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	, proved to the on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) who appeared before me.	
/	
	9
HILLAL BARADEHI COMM.# 1955912	
ORANGE COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. NOV. 4. 2015	
I was a way	
77	1100-0 2 - D
	NOTARY'S SIGNATURE
	E
PLACE NOTARY SEAL IN ABOVE SPACE	•
OPTIONAL INF	FORMATION -
The information below is optional. However, it may pro	ve valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment
of this form to an unauthorized document.	
CAPAGITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	
☐ INDIVIDUAL	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S)	
PARTNER(S) TITLE(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S) TITLE(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES
PARTNER(S) TITLE(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S) TITLE(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT OTHER
PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: ABSENT SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) IS REPRESENTING:	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT OTHER
PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT OTHER
PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: ABSENT SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) IS REPRESENTING:	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT OTHER
PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: ABSENT SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) IS REPRESENTING:	DATE OF DOCUMENT OTHER RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF

STATEMENT ACKNOWLEDGING OBLIGATION TO COMPLY WITH CALIFORNIA LABOR LAW

[Labor Code § 1720, 1773.8, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1813, 1860, 1861, 3700]

I, the undersigned Contractor, certify that I am aware of and will fully comply with the following provisions of California law:

Contractor acknowledges that this contract is subject to the provisions of Division 2, Part 7, Chapter 1 (commencing with Section 1720) of the California Labor Code relating to public works and the awarding public agency ("Agency") and agrees to be bound by all provisions thereof as though set forth in full herein.

Contractor agrees to comply with the provisions of California Labor Code Section 1773.8 which require the payment of travel and subsistence payments to each worker needed to execute the work, to the extent required by law.

Contractor agrees to comply with the provisions of California Labor Code Section 1774 and 1775 concerning the payment of prevailing wages to workers and the penalties for failure to do so. Contractor shall, as a penalty to the Agency, forfeit not more than fifty dollars (\$50) for each calendar day or portion thereof, for each worker paid less than the prevailing rates, as determined by the Director of Industrial Relations, for the work or craft in which the worker is employed for any public work done under the contract by Contractor or any subcontractor.

Contractor agrees to comply with the provisions of California Labor Code Section 1776 which require Contractor and each subcontractor to (1) keep accurate payroll records, (2) certify and make those payroll records available for inspection as provided by Section 1776, and (3) inform the Agency of the location of the records. Contractor is responsible for compliance with Section 1776, by itself and all of its subcontractors.

Contractor agrees to comply with the provisions of California Labor Code Section 1777.5 concerning the employment of apprentices on public works projects, and Contractor further agrees that Contractor is responsible for compliance with Section 1777.5 and for the compliance of all of its subcontractors.

Contractor agrees to comply with the provisions of California Labor Code Section 1813 concerning penalties for workers who work excess hours. Contractor shall, as a penalty to the Agency, forfeit twenty-five dollars (\$25) for each worker employed in the execution of the contract by Contractor or by any subcontractor for each calendar day during which such worker was required or permitted to work more than 8 hours in any one calendar day or 40 hours in any one calendar week in violation of the provisions of Division 2, Part 7, Chapter 1, Article 3 of the California Labor Code.

California Labor Code Sections 1860 and 3700, provide that every Contractor will be required to secure the payment of compensation to its employees. In accordance with the provisions of California Labor Code Section 1861, Contractor hereby certifies as follows:

"I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for worker's compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this contract."

Date: 10/30/202

Signature: Belol Dolon alex

BID BOND

WHEREAS, A Good Sign and Grap	hics Co.	, hereinafter "Principal," has submitted a bid to
the City of Beverly Hills (hereinafter, "C		
AND WHEREAS, said Principal is requivill enter into a contract with the City;	ired to furnish a bor	nd in connection with said bid, to ensure that the Principal
NOW, THEREFORE, we, the Principal	and Philadelphia	Indemnity Insurance Company
as Surety, are held firmly bound unto the	ne City in the sum o	f_Sixteen Thousand 00/100
Dollars	s (\$ <u>16,000.00</u>), this amount being not less than ten percent (10%)
of the Bid Sum, for which payment administrators, successors and assigns		be made we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and ally, firmly by these presents.
within the time and in the manner requ of Agreement bound with said Contrac all other obligations prerequisite to sig shall remain in full force and effect.	ired in the Contract Documents and funding the Agreement In the event suit in	T, if said Principal is awarded a Contract by said City and, at Documents for said project, enters into the written form turnishes the required bonds and insurance, and performs at, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise it is brought upon this bond by said City and judgment is City in such suit, including a reasonable attorney's fee to
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, two (2) iden	itical counterparts o	of this instrument, each of which shall for all purposes be
	duly executed by t	he Principal and Surety named herein, on the 24th
day of October		2012, the name and corporate seal of each
	nd these presents of	duly signed by its undersigned representative pursuant to
authority of its governing body.		
	Principal	A Good Sign and Graphics Co.
	Ву	Bolon Robel Oleh
	Surety	Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company
	Ву	Kevin R Cathcart, Attorney-in-fact

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	3
County of Orange	}
On October 24, 2012 before me, Kelly Specht, Notary Public	
On October 24, 2012 before me, Kelly Spech	IT, NOTATY PUBLIC , Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer ,
personally appeared Kevin R Cathcart	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
KELLY SPECHT Commission # 1871532 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Nov 16, 2013	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(%) whose name(%) is/% subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/% weaking executed the same in his/Non/Management (Non-Languagement) authorized capacity (Nos), and that by his/Non-Management (%) on the instrument the person(%), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(%) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	Witness my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Nolary Public Kelly Specifit
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document	
and could prevent fraudulent removál and reattáchment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: City of Beverly Hills Bid Bond	
Document Date: October 24, 2012	Number of Pages: 1
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: None	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Kevin R Cathcart Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:



PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

231 St. Asaph's Rd., Suite 100 Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004-0950 Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY (the Company). a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby constitute and appoint: Kevin R Cathcart, Michael J. Wasko III, Steven A. Swartz, Kelly Specht, Lorie Mandel and Nicki Swartz of South Coast Surety Ins. Services, Inc.

Its true and lawful Attorney (s) in fact with full authority to execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its business and to bind the Company thereby, in an amount not to exceed \$5,000,000.00.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called the 11th day of July, 2011.

RESOLVED:

That the Board of Directors hereby authorizes the President or any Vice President of the Company to: (1) Appoint Attorney(s) in Fact and authorize the Attorney(s) in Fact to execute on behalf of the Company bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and to attach the seal of the Company thereto; and (2) to remove, at any time, any such Attorney-in-Fact and revoke the authority given. And, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and biding upon the Company in the future with the respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY HAS CAUSED THIS INSTRUMENT TO BE SIGNED AND ITS CORPORATE SEALTO BE AFFIXED BY ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICE THIS 18TH DAY OF JULY, 2011.

Mustopha & Magian



Christopher J. Maguire

President Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company, a Pennsylvania Corporation.

On this 18711 day of July 2011, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me duly sworn said that he is the therein described and authorized officer of the PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the Corporate seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Sast Kimberly A. Kessleski, Notary Public

Lower Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Dec. 18, 2012

Mamber, Pennsylvania Association of Notariaa

I. Craig P. Keller, Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, do herby certify that the foregoing resolution of the Board of Directors and this Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto on this 18TH day of July 2011are true and correct and are still in full force and effect. I do further certify that Christopher J. Maguire, who executed the Power of Attorney as President, was on the date of execution of the attached Power of Attorney the duly elected President of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY,

In Testimony Whereof I have subscribed my name and affixed the facsimile seal of each Company this 24th day of October 20 12.

Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer & Secretary